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JUDICIAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(Composition per General Orders 348 and 425)

1. The Chief Judge of the District
The Honorable Anthony W. Ishii
Chief Judge
United States District Court
Eastern District of California
2500 Tulare Street
Fresno, CA 93721
Phone: 559-499-5660
Fax: 559-499-5662
Email: aishii@caed.uscourts.gov
Contact Person: Barbara Wilson
Phone: 559-499-5660
Email: BWilson@caed.uscourts.gov

2. The Chief Bankruptcy Judge of the District
The Honorable Christopher M. Klein
Chief Judge
U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Eastern District of California
501 I Street, Suite 3-200
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 930-4510
Fax: (916) 930-4483
E-mail: christopher_klein@caeb.uscourts.gov
Contact Person: Kathy Nolan

3. The Chief Magistrate Judge of the District
The Honorable Dale A. Drozd
Chief Magistrate Judge
United States District Court
Eastern District of California
501 “I” Street
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: 916-930-4210
Fax: 916-930-4179
E-mail: ddrozd@caed.uscourts.gov
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4. The Co-chairs of the District’s Lawyer Representatives Committee to the
Ninth Circuit Judicial Conference

Candice L. Fields John P. Kinsey, Esq.
Kronick Moskovitz Tiedemann & Girard WANGER JONES HELSLEY PC
400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor 265 E. River Park Circle, Suite 310
Sacramento, CA 95814 Fresno, California 93720
Phone: 916-321-4500 Phone: (559) 233-4800, Ext. 216
E-mail: cfields@kmtg.com Fax: (559) 233-9330

E-mail: jkinsey@wjhattorneys.com

5. The U.S. Attorney for the District or his/her Designee
Benjamin B. Wagner DESIGNEE:
United States Attorney Phillip A. Talbert
United States Attorney’s Office First Assistant United States Attorney
501 “I” Street, Suite 10-100 United States Attorney’s Office
Sacramento, CA 95814 501 “I” Street, Suite 10-100
Phone: 916-554-2700 Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: 916-554-2798 Phone: 916-554-2700 (general)
Fax: 916-554-2900 Phone: 916-554-2789 (direct)

Fax: 916-554-2900
Email: Phillip.talbert@usdoj.gov
Member, JAC Sub-Comm. Non-App. Funds

6. The Federal Public Defender for the District or his/her Designee

Dan Broderick DESIGNEES:
Federal Public Defender Linda Harter, Chief Assistant
801 I Street, Third Floor Eastern District of California
Sacramento, CA 95814 801 I Street, Third Floor
Phone: 916-498-5700 Sacramento, CA 95814
Fax: 916-498-5710 Phone: 916-498-5700
E-mail: Daniel_Broderick@fd.org Fax: 916-498-5710

E-mail: Linda_Harter@fd.org
Member, JAC Sub-Comm. Non-App. Funds

7. The President of the Sacramento Chapter of the
Federal Bar Association or his/her Designee
Alexander M. Medina, Of Counsel
DLA Piper LLP (US)
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: 916-930-3200
Fax: 916-930-3207
E-mail: alex.medina@dlapiper.com
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8. The President of the San Joaquin Valley Chapter of the Federal Bar
Association or his/her Designee

Stanley A. Boone
Chief, White Collar Crime Unit- Fresno Division
United States Attorney's Office, Eastern District of California
2500 Tulare Street, Room 4401
Fresno, CA 93720
(559) 497-4042
E-mail: Stanley.Boone@usdoj.gov

9. The Chair of the Sacramento Valley Bankruptcy Forum or his/her Designee

Mark Wolff
Wolff & Wolff
8861 Williamson Dr., Ste. 30
Elk Grove, CA 95624-1878
Phone: (916) 714-5050
Fax: (916) 714-5054
E-mail: markwolff@wolffandwolff.com

10. The Chair of the Central California Bankruptcy Association or his/her Designee

Joseph Lewis Horswill
Horswill, Mederos & Soares
791 North Cherry, P. O. Box 29
Tulare, CA 93274
Phone: (559) 686-3861
Fax: (559) 686-1415
E-mail: jlh@tulareesq.com

11. The California Attorney General or his/her Designee

DESIGNEE:
Jennifer Neill
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
State of California, Department of Justice
Office of the Attorney General
1300 I Street, Suite 1101
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: 916-324-4361
E-mail: Jennifer.Neill@doj.ca.gov
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12. The Co-chairs of the District Conference Planning Committee

Candice L. Fields John P. Kinsey, Esq.
Kronick Moskovitz Tiedemann & Girard WANGER JONES HELSLEY PC
400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor 265 E. River Park Circle, Suite 310
Sacramento, CA 95814 Fresno, California 93720
Phone: 916-321-4500 Phone: (559) 233-4800, Ext. 216
E-mail: cfields@kmtg.com Fax: (559) 233-9330

E-mail: jkinsey@wjhattorneys.com

13. Three or More At-Large Members Appointed for Three Year Staggered
Terms by Chief Judge of the District

D. Greg Durbin, Chair (term expires on December 31, 2012)
McCormick Barstow
P.O. Box 28912
Fresno, CA 93729
Phone: 559-433-1300
Fax: 559-433-2300
E-mail: Greg.Durbin@mccormickbarstow.com
Member, JAC Sub-committee on Non-appropriated Funds

Barry Goldner (term expires on December 31, 2013)
Klein, DeNatale, Goldner, Cooper,
Rosenlieb & Kimball
4550 California Avenue
2nd Floor
Bakersfield, CA 93309
Phone: 661- 395-1000
Fax: 661- 326-0418
E-mail: bgoldner@Kleinlaw.com
Member, JAC Sub-committee on Non-appropriated Funds

Jean M. Hobler (term expires on December 31, 2014)
Assistant United States Attorney
Office of the United States Attorney
Eastern District of California
501 I Street, Suite 10-100
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 554-2700 (Office); 916-554-2909 (Direct)
Fax: (916) 554-2900 (fax)
E-mail: jean.hobler@usdoj.gov
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14. Representative From the United States District Court, Eastern District of the
California Historical Society

Michael Vinding
Brady & Vinding
400 Capitol Mall, Ste. 2640
Sacramento, California 95814
Phone: (916) 446-3400 (Office); 916-273-1734 (Direct)
Fax: (916) 446-7159
mvinding@bradyvinding.com

15. A Representative of the Federal Courts Committee of the State Bar of California

Karen L. Lynch
KAREN L. LYNCH, INC.
A Professional Law Corporation
1204 West Shaw Avenue, Suite 102
Fresno, CA 93711
(559) 478-4370
(559) 478-5073 (Fax)
E-mail: kllynch@lawyer.com

16. The Chair of the Local Rules Committee of the District
Ann Taylor Schwing
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1650
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: 916-325-4000
Fax: 916-325-4010
E-mail: ann.schwing@bbklaw.com
Member, Local Rules Committee; Reporter for JAC
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17. The Clerk of Court of the District, or his/her Designee

Victoria Minor, Clerk
United States District Court
Eastern District of California
501 “I” Street, Room 4-200
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: 916-930-4040
Fax: 916-930-4016
E-mail: vminor@caed.uscourts.gov
Member, JAC Sub-committee on Non-appropriated Funds

18. ADR and Bro Bono Program Director

Sujean Park
ADR and Bro Bono Program Director
U.S. District Court – Eastern District of California
501 “I” Street, Suite 4-200
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: 916-930-4278
E-mail: Spark@caed.uscourts.gov

Fresno JAC Meeting Site

U. S. District Courthouse
Eastern District
2500 Tulare Street, 9th Floor Conference Room
Fresno, CA 93721
Contact: Marianne Matherly, Chief Deputy
Phone: 559-499-5610
Fax: 559-494-3913
E-mail: mmatherly@caed.uscourts.gov

Sacramento JAC Meeting Site
U. S. District Courthouse
Eastern District
501 I Street, Fourth Floor, Executive Conference Room
Sacramento, CA 95814
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